CARIBBEAN UNIVERSITY

VICEPRESIDENCY OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION AFFAIRS

2025 - 2026 FINANCIAL CHARGES & COLLECTION POLICY

Caribbean University provides its students with tuition costs, fees, and other charges for the different
academic programs it offers for the 2025-2026 academic year, approved by the Board of Trustees. Tuition

costs, fees and other charges are listed below:

1. Information on Tuition Costs, Fees, and Other Charges

A. Cost per Credit

Undergraduate — Associate and Baccalaureate
Undergraduate — Nursing Program
Undergraduate — Engineering Programs
Undergraduate — Caribbean Express

Graduate — Master's Programs

Graduate — Master's Program in Nursing
Graduate — Master's Program in Museology
Graduate - Doctoral Program

Graduate — Doctoral Program Pre-Requisites
Caribbean Tech — Barbershop and Styling, Cosmetology
and Styling, Advanced Cosmetology, Professional
Aesthetics and Nail Technique

Caribbean Tech - Professional Makeup

Caribbean Tech — Practical Nursing and Digital Marketing,
Therapeutic Massage and Geriatrics Technician

Listener
Challenge Exam

Doctoral Program — Extension of Dissertation | and Il

$209.00
$213.00
$218.00
$201.00
$ 230.00
$235.00
$ 235.00
$ 370.00

$210.00

$195.00

$ 165.00

$195.00

50% of the cost of credit
50% of the cost of the course

$ 370.00
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CARIBBEAN UNIVERSITY
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B. General Fee (Non-Refundable)

Semester — Full - Time (12 Credits or More) $ 367.00
Semester — Three Quarters (9 to 11 Credits) $279.00
Semester — Less than 9 Credits $ 185.00
Trimester — 6 Credits or More $227.00
Quarter — Less than 6 Credits $172.00
Semester — Full - Time (12 Credits or More) $ 240.00
Semester — Three Quarters (9 to 11 Credits) $ 184.00
Semester — Less than 9 Credits $129.00
Caribbean Express $187.00

This fee includes cultural and athletic activities, parking and student services offered. Graduate students taking
prerequisites at a level lower than the admitted program will be exempt from the payment of this fee.

C. Maintenance Fee (Non-Refundable)

Semester $ 80.00
Quarter $ 48.00
Trimester $ 48.00
Summer $ 35.00
Caribbean Express $ 45.00
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D. Technology Fee (Non-Refundable)

Semester $ 85.00
Quarter $ 60.00
Trimester $ 48.00
Summer $ 40.00
Caribbean Express $ 48.00

Semester $ 82.00

Quarter $ 57.00

Trimester $ 45.00

Summer $ 37.00

Caribbean Express $ 45.00
Special Fees

Charges for laboratories, workshops, internships, seminars, and others will appear in the student's class program.

Charges for violation of traffic and parking and library regulations will be made in accordance with the charges
established annually by the management and security officers of the University.

F. Other Fees (Non-Refundable)
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Credit Transcript $ 6.00
Electronic Credit Transcript $ 775
Graduation Fee — Caribbean Tech $ 100.00
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F. Other Fees (Non-Refundable) - Continued

Graduation Fee — Undergraduate

Graduation Fee — Master's Degree

Graduation Fee — Doctorate

Admission Fee — Short Races

Admission Fee — Undergraduate

Admission Fee — Master

Admission Fee — Doctorate

Readmission Fee — Short Careers & Undergraduate
Readmission Fee — Master's Degree

Readmission Fee - Doctorate

Student Identification — Initial

Student ID - Duplicate

Class Program — Duplicate

Certification Costs of Studies & Degrees
Incomplete Removal — by course

Late Enrollment — Short Careers & Undergraduate
Late Tuition — Graduate

Change of Concentration / Specialization - First time
Cost Shipping Diploma Certified Mail

Change of Concentration / Specialization — Second time
Charge for account referred to collection agency

Returned Check Fee

CARIBBEAN UNIVERSITY

$ 130.00

$180.00

$225.00

$

©P PP N N | AL AL eH N N | L L P e s eH | L e N

25.00
30.00
50.00
75.00
15.00
20.00
25.00

5.00

7.00

2.00

6.00
20.00
25.00
30.00
10.00
20.00
15.00
25.00
25.00
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F. Other Fees (Non-Refundable) - Continued

Check Payment Suspension $ 15.00
Diploma — Duplicate $ 50.00
Graduate Program — Comprehensive Exam $ 75.00
Doctoral Programme — Complementary Seminars and

Workshops $ 75.00
Graduate - Active Student Status Charge $ 40.00

The graduation fee covers the cost of gown (except students completed the doctoral program), diploma holder,
diploma, activities, medals, recognition of students with honors and collation of degrees according to the degree level
obtained.

Applies to all graduating regardless of attendance at official events and graduation activities.

1. Validity

This policy shall take effect from the date of its promulgation by the President of Caribbean University, Inc., approved by the

Board of Trustees and shall supersede any previously existing policy. It may be amended or repealed by the relevant

authorities.

Promulgated in Bayamon, Puerto Rico, today May 12, 2025.

Dr. Ana E. Cucurella - Adorno
President
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