

2025 - 2026 FINANCIAL CHARGES & COLLECTION POLICY

Caribbean University provides its students with tuition costs, fees, and other charges for the different academic programs it offers for the 2025-2026 academic year, approved by the Board of Trustees. Tuition costs, fees and other charges are listed below:

1. Information on Tuition Costs, Fees, and Other Charges

A. Cost per Credit	
Undergraduate – Associate and Baccalaureate	\$ 209.00
Undergraduate – Nursing Program	\$ 213.00
Undergraduate – Engineering Programs	\$ 218.00
Undergraduate – Caribbean Express	\$ 201.00
Graduate – Master's Programs	\$ 230.00
Graduate – Master's Program in Nursing	\$ 235.00
Graduate – Master's Program in Museology	\$ 235.00
Graduate – Doctoral Program	\$ 370.00
Graduate – Doctoral Program Pre-Requisites	\$ 210.00
Caribbean Tech – Barbershop and Styling, Cosmetology and Styling, Advanced Cosmetology, Professional Aesthetics and Nail Technique	\$ 195.00
Caribbean Tech – Professional Makeup	\$ 165.00
Caribbean Tech – Practical Nursing and Digital Marketing, Therapeutic Massage and Geriatrics Technician	\$ 195.00
Listener	50% of the cost of credit
Challenge Exam	50% of the cost of the course
Doctoral Program – Extension of Dissertation I and II	\$ 370.00



B. General Fee (Non-Refundable)	
Semester – Full - Time (12 Credits or More)	\$ 367.00
Semester – Three Quarters (9 to 11 Credits)	\$ 279.00
Semester – Less than 9 Credits	\$ 185.00
Trimester – 6 Credits or More	\$ 227.00
Quarter – Less than 6 Credits	\$ 172.00
Semester – Full - Time (12 Credits or More)	\$ 240.00
Semester – Three Quarters (9 to 11 Credits)	\$ 184.00
Semester – Less than 9 Credits	\$ 129.00
Caribbean Express	\$ 187.00

This fee includes cultural and athletic activities, parking and student services offered. Graduate students taking prerequisites at a level lower than the admitted program will be exempt from the payment of this fee.

C. Maintenance Fee (Non-Refundable)	
Semester	\$ 80.00
Quarter	\$ 48.00
Trimester	\$ 48.00
Summer	\$ 35.00
Caribbean Express	\$ 45.00



D. Technology Fee (Non-Refundable)	
Semester	\$ 85.00
Quarter	\$ 60.00
Trimester	\$ 48.00
Summer	\$ 40.00
Caribbean Express	\$ 48.00

E. Library Fee (Non-Refundable)	
Semester	\$ 82.00
Quarter	\$ 57.00
Trimester	\$ 45.00
Summer	\$ 37.00
Caribbean Express	\$ 45.00

Special Fees

Charges for laboratories, workshops, internships, seminars, and others will appear in the student's class program.

Charges for violation of traffic and parking and library regulations will be made in accordance with the charges established annually by the management and security officers of the University.

F. Other Fees (Non-Refundable)	
Credit Transcript	\$ 6.00
Electronic Credit Transcript	\$ 7.75
Graduation Fee – Caribbean Tech	\$ 100.00





F. Other Fees (Non-Refundable) - Continued	
Graduation Fee – Undergraduate	\$ 130.00
Graduation Fee – Master's Degree	\$ 180.00
Graduation Fee – Doctorate	\$ 225.00
Admission Fee – Short Races	\$ 25.00
Admission Fee – Undergraduate	\$ 30.00
Admission Fee – Master	\$ 50.00
Admission Fee – Doctorate	\$ 75.00
Readmission Fee – Short Careers & Undergraduate	\$ 15.00
Readmission Fee – Master's Degree	\$ 20.00
Readmission Fee - Doctorate	\$ 25.00
Student Identification – Initial	\$ 5.00
Student ID – Duplicate	\$ 7.00
Class Program – Duplicate	\$ 2.00
Certification Costs of Studies & Degrees	\$ 6.00
Incomplete Removal – by course	\$ 20.00
Late Enrollment – Short Careers & Undergraduate	\$ 25.00
Late Tuition – Graduate	\$ 30.00
Change of Concentration / Specialization – First time	\$ 10.00
Cost Shipping Diploma Certified Mail	\$ 20.00
Change of Concentration / Specialization – Second time	\$ 15.00
Charge for account referred to collection agency	\$ 25.00
Returned Check Fee	\$ 25.00



F. Other Fees (Non-Refundable) - Continued	
Check Payment Suspension	\$ 15.00
Diploma – Duplicate	\$ 50.00
Graduate Program – Comprehensive Exam	\$ 75.00
Doctoral Programme – Complementary Seminars and Workshops	\$ 75.00
Graduate - Active Student Status Charge	\$ 40.00

The graduation fee covers the cost of gown (except students completed the doctoral program), diploma holder, diploma, activities, medals, recognition of students with honors and collation of degrees according to the degree level obtained.

Applies to all graduating regardless of attendance at official events and graduation activities.

1. Validity

This policy shall take effect from the date of its promulgation by the President of Caribbean University, Inc., approved by the Board of Trustees and shall supersede any previously existing policy. It may be amended or repealed by the relevant authorities.

Promulgated in Bayamón, Puerto Rico, today May 12, 2025.

Dr. Ana E. Cucurella - Adorno President